TULS 4/28/15 Ilem 16 (R-2015-577) Subillem COR. COPY A

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 309656

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE MAY 1.2 2015

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE INSTALLATION OF ANGLE PARKING ON 21ST STREET BETWEEN J STREET AND K STREET.

WHEREAS, the Transportation Engineering Operations Division of the Transportation and Storm Water Department has received a request to convert parallel parking to angled parking on 21st Street between J Street and K Street; and

WHEREAS, the Transportation Engineering Operations Division has calculated that four additional parking spaces could be created by the installation of angled parking on portions of the east and west sides of 21st Street between J Street and K Street; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that in accordance with San Diego Municipal Code section 86.0104 and California Vehicle Code section 22503, the installation of angle parking on the east and west sides of 21st Street between J Street and K Street is authorized.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the installation of necessary signs and marking for such angle parking is authorized, and the regulations shall become effective on installation of signs.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to expend an amount not to exceed \$3,950 from the General Fund 100000, Cost Center 211611

Transportation & Storm – Street Division's operating budget for the installation of angle on 21st Street between J Street and K Street. APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney By Deputy City Attorney RPG:ils April 14, 2015 April 22, 2015 COR. COPY Or.Dept: Transportation & Stormwater CC No. 3000007748 Doc. No.: 995073 I certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this APR 2 8 2015 meeting of ___ ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk Vetoed:

KEVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor

(date)

The City of San Diego COMPTROLLER'S CERTIFICATE

				CERTIFICATE	OF UNALLOT	TED BALA	NCE	ORIGINATING DEPT.		
	WEDED!	/ OEDTIEV # -4	<i>t</i> l	usuad fan tha allata	aget of funda	for the ni	urpose set forth in t	NO: he foregoing resolu	2116110014	
ı Tre	easury, o	r is anticipated to	come into the	Treasury, and is o	therwise una	llotted.	it pose set forth in t	ne loregoing resolu	MOTI IS AVAILABLE	
nout	nt:	\$3,950.00				Fund:	100	000		
urpose:		Authorize the Chief Financial Officer to expend an amount not to exceed \$3,950 from the General Fund, Transportation and Storm Water Department Street Division operating budget for the installation of angle parking along 21st Street between J Street and K Street.								
						······································			4, //	
te:			April 9, 2015					comptroller's DEPA	DEPARTMENT	
					ACCOUNTING DATA			1		
c.	r 1	Front de d. Duo manus	Internal Order	Functional Area	G/L Account	Business Area	Cost Center	WBS	Original Amoun	
m)1	Fund 100000	Funded Program	11003362	Tunchonal 7 d ca	512114	2116	2116110014		\$3,950.0	
					1			TOTAL AMOUNT	\$3,950.0	
trac he o ney	et, that su credit of t s anticipa Exceed:	ufficient moneys the appropriation	to meet the obling from which the	igations of said co e same are to be d	ntract are act rawn, and tha	ually in the it the said	noneys have been a e Treasury, or are a money now actually erwise unencumber	nticipated to come / in the Treasury, to	into the Treasu	
os	e:									
: :										
							By:	COMPTROLLER'S DEPA	RTMENT	
					ACCOUNTING DATA	Pusinegs	Ву:	COMPTROLLER'S DEPA	RTMENT	
- 1	Fund	Funded Program	Internal Order	Functional Area	G/L Account	Business Area	By: Cost Center	COMPTROLLER'S DEPA		
- 1	Fund	Funded Program	Internal Order							
ec.	Fund	Funded Program	Internal Order						RTMENT Original Amoun	
- 1	Fund	Funded Program	Internal Order					WBS		
- 1	Fund	Funded Program	Internal Order							

Passed by the Council of The Cit	APR 2	8 2015 , by	_, by the following vote:					
		,						
Councilmembers	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Recused				
Sherri Lightner								
Lorie Zapf	\square'		` 🛮					
Todd Gloria								
Myrtle Cole	Ø							
Mark Kersey								
Chris Cate	. 🗹							
Scott Sherman								
David Alvarez	Ø							
Marti Emerald	Ø .							
Date of final passage MA	Y 1 2 2015		·	•				
(Please note: When a resolution approved resolution was return				age is the date the				
AUTHENTICATED BY:		Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.						
(Seal)	•	City	ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.					
		Ву	Sty Miad	, Deputy				
		Office of	the City Clerk, Sa	n Diego, California				